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To: Interested Parties

From: John Mclaughlin, McLaughlin & Associates

Re: Trump 47/RNC Minnesota & Virginia Polls
Date: May 6, 2024

Minnesota & Virginia Are Clearly In Play

& Prime Opportunities to Flip for Donald Trump

Recent Minnesota and Virginia polls conducted on
behalf of Trump 47 and the RNC showcase ballot
scenarios where Donald Trump is ahead or in
highly contested races against Joe Biden who is
underperforming and very vulnerable.

Among 600 likely voters in Minnesota, Donald
Trump is tied at 40% in a 6-way ballot including
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. In ballots without Robert F.
Kennedy Jr., Trump takes the lead.

Among 800 likely voters in Virginia, Donald Trump
is right on the heels of Joe Biden in very
competitive ballot scenarios with and without
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

In both states, Donald Trump finds himself in
positions to flip key electoral votes in his favor.
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Methodology & Demographics:

The Virginia and Minnesota surveys were conducted among 800 and 600 likely general election voters,
respectively, between April 29 and May 1, 2024. The survey included a mix of landline phone, mobile phone,
and text-to-web interviews. Interview selection was at random within predetermined election units.
Geographic and demographic segments reflect a presidential general election turnout model. The accuracy of
the sample of 800 likely general election voters in Virginia is within +/- 3.4% at a 95% confidence interval. The
accuracy of the sample of 600 likely general election voters in Minnesota is within +/- 4.0% at a 95%
confidence interval. The numbers in this presentation have been rounded and may not equal 100%.

Party VA MN 2020 President Vote VA MN

Republican 33% 32% Biden 48% 48%

Democrat 36% 36% Trump 40% 41%

Independent 31% 32% Other 1% 2%
Didn’t Vote/Refused 11% 9%

Age VA MN VA Poll 89% 2020 Vote = JB 54%-45% ok

18-34 21% 20% MN Poll 91% 2020 Vote = *k JB 53%-45%

35-44 16% 17%

45-54 18% 16% Virginia DMA

55-64 19% 18% Washington DC 38%

65+ 25% 28% Norfolk 20%
Richmond/Durham 19%

Race: VA MN Charlottesville 3%

White 66% 84% Harrisonburg 3%

Black 19% 5% Roanoke/Greensboro 13%

Hispanic 7% 4% Tri-Cities/Bluefield 3%

Asian 4% 3%

Other 5% 4% Minnesota DMA
Minneapolis 81%

Gender VA MN Duluth 6%

Male 47% 47% Fargo 4%

Female 53% 53% Mankato/Sioux Falls 3%
Rochester/LaCrosse 6%

Education VA MN

Less/Bachelor’s 55% 55%

Bachelor’s/PG 45% 43%

Page 2 of 2



